Date

Wednesday, 1 October

Thursday, 2 October

Monday, 6 October

Tuesday, 7 October
Wednesday, 8 October

Friday, 10 October

Monday, 13 October

Wednesday, 15 October

Tuesday, 21 October

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Vice-President of the ECB

October 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Politico Competitive Europe Summit 2025 — interview and
panel on “Beyond the Draghi report: is Europe moving
forward?”

Fireside chat with Toni Roldan, organised by Center for
Economic Policy at Esade Business School, on “Financial
stability and monetary policy in the euro area”

XVI Encuentro Financiero, jointly organised by Expansion and
KPMG - opening remarks on “Perspectivas econémicas y
estabilidad financiera en la eurozona”

Executive Board

Meeting with Spanish Banking Association (AEB), on the
latest economic and financial developments

ECOFIN

Meeting with Dominique Laboureix, Chair of the Single
Resolution Board (SRB), on the Single Resolution Mechanism
(SRM) 10th Anniversary Conference — teleconference

SRM 10th Anniversary Conference, organised by the SRB —
opening address “From crisis to collective strength: a
successful decade of the Single Resolution Mechanism and
the road ahead” — teleconference

Financial Stability Board Nonbank Data Task Force —
teleconference

25th anniversary of Alantra — staged interview on European
economic and financial integration

Executive Board

Calendar of Luis de Guindos, October 2025

Calendar of Luis de Guindos

Location

Brussels, Belgium

Madrid, Spain

Madrid, Spain

ECB
ECB

Luxembourg,
Luxembourg

Madrid, Spain

ECB



Meeting with media Barcelona, Spain

Wednesday, 22 October  Barcelona Real Assets Meeting 2025 — remarks on Barcelona, Spain
“Developments in euro area real estate markets”

Tuesday, 28 October Executive Board Florence, Italy
Wednesday, 29 October  Governing Council Florence, Italy

Meeting with Sergio Mattarella, President of Italy, on the latest Florence, Italy
economic and financial developments

Attendance at official dinner of the external Governing Council Florence, Italy
monetary policy meeting, hosted by Banca d'ltalia

Thursday, 30 October Governing Council Florence, Italy

Calendar of Luis de Guindos, October 2025



